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to an agent of the bureau of criminal apprehension, or to an agent of the division of 
alcohol and gambling enforcement who is a licensed peace oflicer as defined in section 
626.84, madivision 1, paragraph (c).—’I‘he~warrant shall direct the_officer oirflagent to 
search the person or place named Q the property or things specified, and to retain the 
property or things in the ofi‘icer’s or agent’s custody subject to order of the court issuing 
the warrant. 

Presented to the governor March 31, 2000 

Signed by the governor April 4, 2000, 3:40 p.m. 

CHAPTER 326-S.F.N0. 2444 
An act relating to state lands; authorizing conveyance of certain surplus state land in 

Stearns county. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. CONVEYANCE OF SURPLUS STATE LAND; STEARNS 

COUNTY. 
gag Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, sections 94.09 t_o 94.16, fie commis- 

sioner pf administration shall convey t_o the of Sauk Centre Q E consideration Q surplus @ th_at described paragraph 

(b) The conveyance must be in a form approved by the attorney general and must 
contain {clause that if arTpEti3n_ offie property_c—eEes to be used forapublic 
purposerthat porti—onnTayTt the option tfihe commissioner 3 efiniirrdstration, revert 
to the statt?T‘he city mmse tgpropertybfonrgahy general gover_nmental purpose within 
the;-ai1th.<1~ri‘t37_<)ffl1e~cit37.—An—y sfie, lease, orTn:Egement contract affecting the property 
is—subject to T/Ifiicaftatfitfes, section l6A.695. T_h_e attorney general.-{E make 
aianges to_§h_e legal description 9 correct errors, deficiencies, g ambiguities. 

_(c_) 1% ltflil t_o IE conveyed located Stearns county, E1112 described as; th_at E ff Section a Township £6, Range" $1; Stearns county, Minnesota described a_s 
follows: 

Commencing at the “X” E fie concrete driveway which marks the location of the 
southwest cornerif £5171" Section 3; thence North 89 degrees 44 11-iinutes 39 sea)rTd_s 
E_as_t a distance of 55334 feet along the south linebf the Sodthwest Quafir of said 
Section 3 to its intersectiomwith the ea1s—t1ine of l\7IEnStrEt extended southerly;TheE 

_ 

North 0 degrees 59 minutes 50 seconds West along Ed southerly extension of the east 
line of_Main~ Streg, a distance of 432.03 feet, to its intersection with the norEer—ly lfi 
g—t'-State Trunk Highvvay E figs cited ijfijfinght-of—way mjzap gs—£%d_ State Trfi 
Highway E E @ intersection being th_e actual point of beginning of the parcel to 
b_e_ described; thence North Q degrees 99) minutes g_6_ secofis East along-northerly HE 3 distance 9_f_ 248.21 feet; thence continuing along sag northerly HE Q 3 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by strikeeut:

Copyright © 2000 by the Office of the Revisor of Statutes, State of Minnesota. All Rights Reserved.
                                                                                



~ 

LAWS of MINNESOTA for 2000 260 Ch. 326 

nontangential curve, concave to the South, having 2_1 radius of 647.96 feet, chord o_f 
290.98 E chord bearing of—NJh 76 degrees Q minutes 18 seconcF_l3__21_s_t_, for a 
distance o_f 293.48 gig then?e contindihg along Ed northerlfy North 88 degrges 
58 minutes 0_7_ seconds t_o th_e westerly line o_fE1_t property Document IE 
@3951 as surveyed by Ronald Enge1rneyer,T/linnesota Licensed Surveyor E); 13334; 
thence I\E)rth 0 degrees Q minutes fl seconds NE along @ westerly HE o_f the 
property ci£cl_i_13 Document No. 843951 as surveyed by said Ronald Engelmeyefi 
distance _o_f 331.74 E to a f_T£l Q @ capped EIE4, gig northwest corner 
o_f said property cited in sai_d Document N2 843951; thence North degrees Q 
minutes E secorEEa—st along the northerly Eng o_f El property ciimd in gig 
Document No. 84395fidistance of 396.01 f_eet to _a mi granite monume_nt, the 
northeast ccfier o_f _siic_l property desgribed Document N 0. 843951; thence North8—_9 
degrees 44 minutes 39 seconds East parallel with the STE l_ir_1e o_f the Southwest 
Quarter @ SecticE3 z_1 distancgf 192.50 fee.tt_oEe westerly E of—tl1at property 
described in Document E 896476,_a_s surveyEl3_y sfl Ronald Engelmeyer; thence 
North 1 degree Q minutes 14 seconds E along §l westerly 1% o_f th_e property 
described in Document N: 896476, as surveyed by said Ronald Engelmeyer, 
Minnesota fand SurveyorNE 13334, a distance of 243% E. to the northwest corner 
of said property described—i—n— Document No. 896476, ma_rEd_by'a found iron pipe 
monTrnent capped No. 133371; thence Nofi 89 degrees 08 minfies 15 secon_d_s 1% 
along the northerlfine of said property dgcribed in Document No. 896476} 
surveya by said Ronlfi figfieyer, a distance of 250724 feet to the:—east line of HE 
Southeastfiuwafiar of the Southwest Quarter of sai—d Section_3,_a_s‘det—ern11—Tr1eE>y—sfi 
Ronald Engel1neyer;_tE1ce North 0 degrees F) Eutes 2,1 saogds East a distanucfin" 
220.06‘ feet to a found iron pipe mdnument c-aapped No. l3334 at theFrt_l1east cornE 
of said Eaifieast Quai7teTof_tl1e Southwest Quarte:r,—21s deterfn_irEl by said Ronald 
Engefiieyer; thence North 89 agrees 57 minutes 23 seamds East alongtlfiorth line 
of the Southwest Quarter ofihe Southeast Quarter_of said Seem 3, as d%rn1ine<i?y 
§id—1{onald Engelmeyer zfilisfince of 697.36 feet t_o-the_wester1y nfghtv-of—way linebf 
State Trunk Highway N5. 71, as defined froIrTfoEnTmonuments; thence Noftlllfi 
degrees 26 minutes 57 seEon—cls East along Wright-of-way line a distance of 360.5 
fee_t; thenTe North 49degrees 32_n11_‘nutes 16Tconds West alogsaid right—of:way line 
a distance of 17.00Teet; thenc?along said?ght-of-way line on azufve, concave tofi 
noithwesthaving erruilius of 1,382.3_9_feet, delta ang”le~'4Fcl—egrees 16 minute_s_E 
seconds, chord of 951.78 feet, chord befllg of North E degrees E minutes E 
seconds East, fofa 971.65 feet; thzgce North_0 degrees -1-1 minutes 3 
seconds East along said right-3f-way lin?a_distance of 679.32 feet; thgnce North 89 
degrees Afiiinutes fseconds West figsaid right-3f~way lineadistance of 20% 
feet; therEe North 0~degrees 11 Eintes 25 gmds East alonfitid right-of—v7ay line 
a_distance of 530.00 feet; thefie South. 89—degrees 48Tnnutes ?fieconds East aldfi 
said right—6f—way linmfiistance of 20.00_feet; thenc—e North 0 dggrees 11 rrT1utes 25 
sEc—onds ‘East alongsaid right-ofxvay linefilistance of 88.78 feet; thnefince No1th—0 
degrees Oiininutes (Weconds East a dgmce of 78.28—feet; therfi North 89 degrees 
36 minutes 38 secohds East a1oTg said right-o_f-way ha distance of 20.00 feet; 
thence North—l degree Zminutes 24‘s—e'conds V_Ve_st _a dTan_ce o_f 114.70 feet;
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along right-of-way hn_e Q 2_1 curve, concave t_o die West, having a radius o_f 

1,782.60 E dLlte_1 angle 11 degrees 22 minutes 40 seconds, chord o_f 353.41 ffleg 
chord bearing o_f North § degrees Q minutes E seconds West, fig a distance o_f 353.99 
f_ee_t;_ thence North 75 degrees 4§ minutes Q seconds @ along @ right—of-wayE 
£_l distance o_f 40.00 feet; thence along gig right—of-way line Q _a cnr_ve_, concave t_o the 
southwest, having a radius o_f 182260 E delta angle 7 degrees _2_8 minutes ft 
seconds, chord of 237.74 feet, chord bearing o_f North fl degrees E minutes Q 
seconds West, for a distance of 237.90 feet; thence North 42 degrees 3_1 minutes 42 
seconds East afigfisfi right-6f~way li11e—; distance pf 303T_£eeE mgre _or ii, t_o g1_e 
sotltherlyshore line of Sauk lake; thengouthwesterly alcmg said southerly shore line 
of Sauk 15165“; Efi§EafiBe of 3,57)‘ feet, more or less, to the eabstgly line of said M2}? 
§reet; thKe_South 0 degrees 59 minhtes 50 §c—ohds—East-a distance3F21_3 Ea, m_oi€ 
or less, to it found ifon pipe rifonuinent dd said easterly line of Mahr’St17eetE-thehee 
c_o%i@ Sohth_0Eeg1e—e;59 minutes 30 Emds Eastaleng said easterly line of 
Main Street a distance of 2,9E.94 _fee_t tcrhe mint Efieginningf 

— _ 
Containing 10,665,378 square E g 244.843 acres. 

(d) The commissioner has determined that the land is no longer needed for any 
state purpose E state’s land management interests would best lg: served Q13 
land is conveyed to and used by die pf Sauk Centre. 

Q Prior t_o implementing plans fpr tl1_e property, E o_f Sauk Centre shall 
conduct e_1 property reuse study to determine E12 highest gl l_Je_st 1_1_se o_f the property. E report shall E submitted t_o th_e commissioner o_f administration. 
Q E o_f Sauk Centre shall consult with the state historic preservation oflice 

before demolishing _o_1‘ altering contributing buildings, g conducting new construction 
on the campus. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section 1 effective th_e day following fiil enactment. 
Presented to the governor March 31, 2000 
Signed by the governor April 4, 2000, 3:20 p.m. 

CHAPTER 327—S.F.N0. 3005 
An act relating to health and human services; establishing the right to seek licensure for 

excluded adult foster care providers; changing requirements to background studies for licensed 
programs; establishing tribal licensing agency access to criminal history data; clarifying tort 
liability licensing exception for county agencies; amending Minnesota Statutes 1998, sections 
245/1.03, subdivision 2, and by adding a subdivision; and 245A.04, subdivisions 3 and 3b; 
Minnesota Statutes 1999 Supplement, section 245/L04, subdivision 3d. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
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